

M.A.C.C 57/14

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 63
20.09.2022

Claimant takes no step.
OP/insurance company files hazira.
None appears for and on behalf of claimant on call.
Hence, claimant is directed to show cause as to why the instant M.A.C case shall
not be dismissed.
Fix 25.1.23 for show cause.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)