

M.A.C.C 74/09 (M.A.C.C 57/14)

Order No. 70
02.09.2024

P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Claimant files time petition through his Ld. Advocate.
Hazira is filed on behalf of the OP/insurance company.
None move.
However, time petition is considered and allowed.
Fix 18.12.24 for show cause by the claimant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)