

M.A.C.C 74/09 (M.A.C.C 57/14)

Order No. 73
29.04.2025

The date was fixed for show cause by the claimants.
Ld. Advocate for the claimants is present and has filed a petition, on behalf of the claimants, praying for time on the grounds stated therein.
No step has been taken on behalf of the OP/Insurance Company.
Despite repeated calls, no one appeared on behalf of the claimants.
However, the prayer for time is considered and allowed in the interest of justice.
Upon perusal of the case record it appears that the copy of order no.72 dt. 29.06.25 as passed by this court has not been sent to the claimants.
Fix 05.6.25 for show cause by the claimants.
Let a copy of this order along with copy of order no.72 dt. 29.06.25 be sent to the claimants, for their information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHANDANNAGORE,
HOOGHLY

Present: Sri Manabendra Mohan Satkar
Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

M.A.C.C 74/09 (M.A.C.C 57/14)

Saraswati Santra and others.Claimants
Rajesh Bag and anotherOpposite Parties

Order No. 73 The date was fixed for show cause by the claimants.
29.04.2025 Ld. Advocate for the claimants is present and has filed a petition, on behalf of the
 claimants, praying for time on the grounds stated therein.
 No step has been taken on behalf of the OP/Insurance Company.
 Despite repeated calls, no one appeared on behalf of the claimants.
 However, the prayer for time is considered and allowed in the interest of justice.
 Upon perusal of the case record it appears that the copy of order no.72 dt.
 29.06.25 as passed by this court has not been sent to the claimants.
 Fix 05.6.25 for show cause by the claimants.
 Let a copy of this order along with copy of order no.72 dt. 29.06.25 be sent to the
 claimants, for their information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

No.

Dt.

Copy of order is sent to the claimants, 1) Saraswati Santra, W/O Late Ranjeet Santra, 2) Srikanta Santra , S/o Late Ranjeet Santra, 3) Susanta Santra , S/o Late Ranjeet Santra and 4) Aparna Santra , S/o Late Ranjeet Santra , Pahalampur (Patra Para), Singur, Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)