

M.A.C.C 74/09 (M.A.C.C 57/14)

Order No. 74
05.06.2025

The date was fixed for show cause by the claimants.
Ld. Advocate for the claimants is present and has filed a petition, on behalf of the claimants, praying for time on the grounds stated therein.
Step has been taken on behalf of the OP/Insurance Company.
Heard both sides.
The prayer for time is considered and allowed .
Upon perusal of the case record it appears that the copy of order no.72 dt. 29.06.25 and order no.73 dt. 29.04.25 as passed by this court has not been sent to the claimants.
Fix 05.7.25 for show cause by the claimants.
Let a copy of this order along with copy of order no.72 dt. 29.06.25 and order no.73 dt. 29.04.25 be sent to the claimants, for their information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)